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SY-0817 800~1,600 900~1,700 0~16 4.00
SY-0920 900~1,900 1,000~2,000 0~16 4.46
SY-1023 1,000~2,200 1,100~2,300 0~16 4.84
SY-1125 1,100~2,400 1,200~2,500 0~16 4.76
SY-1227 1,200~2,600 1,300~2,700 0~16 4.69
SY-1328 1,300~2,700 1,400~2,800 0~16 4.31
SY-1431 1,400~3,000 1,5600~3,100 0~16 4.59
SY-1533 1,500~3,200 1,600~3,300 0~16 4.55
SY-1636 1,600~3,500 1,700~3,600 0~16 4.79
SY-1738 1,700~3,700 1,800~3,800 0~16 474
SY-1840 1,800~3.900 1,900~4.,000 0~16 4.69
SY-1942 1,900~4,100 2,000~4,200 0~16 4.66
SY-2045 2,000~4,400 2,100~4,500 0~16 4.84
SY-2147 2,100~4,600 2,200~4,700 0~16 4.80
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S RN Y RO SY-0817 SY-0920 SY-1023 SY-1125|SY-1227|SY-1328(SY-1431|SY-1533 SY-1636|SY-1738|SY-1840|SY-1942(SY-2045|SY-2147

ﬁ INTYMME ¢di (mm) | 740 840 940 | 1,040 | 1,140 | 1,240 | 1,340 | 1,440 | 1,540 | 1,640 | 1,740 | 1,840 | 1,940 | 2,040
R/NERERIE ¢d2(mm) | 800 900 | 1,000 | 1,100 | 1,200 | 1,300 | 1,400 | 1,500 | 1,600 | 1,700 | 1,800 | 1,900 | 2,000 | 2,100
RAILERE @D (mm) | 1,700 | 2,000 | 2,300 | 2,500 | 2,700 | 2,800 | 3,100 | 3,300 | 3,600 | 3,800 | 4,000 | 4,200 | 4,500 | 4,700
s H(mm) | 3,072 | 3,286 | 3,931 | 3,835 | 4,021 | 4,135 | 4,395 | 4,903 | 4,953 | 5,129 | 5409 | 5508 | 5869 | 6,356
NrybE& Hi(mm) | 2,350 | 2613 | 3,172 | 3,138 | 3,313 | 3,402 | 3663 | 4019 | 4,198 | 4363 | 4619 | 4718 | 5068 | 5522
AZEZAY =& hi(mm) | 500 500 500 500 500 | 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
AqEI(F-BfiE a(mm) | 113 50 124 50 50 69 50 194 50 50 68 50 50 62
A5 EDYEEE h2(mm) | 500 500 500 500 500 | 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500

RAMEFA e(C )| 16.00 | 16.00 | 16.00 | 16.00 | 16.00 | 16.00 | 16.00 | 16.00 | 16.00 | 16.00 | 16.00 | 16.00 | 16.00 | 16.00
EEEEHS ha(mm) | 109 123 135 147 158 164 182 190 205 216 222 240 251 272
RAIRER 400 | 446 | 484 | 476 | 469 | 4.31 459 | 455 | 479 | 474 | 469 | 466 | 484 | 480
NryhESE (kg) | 2000 | 2,750 | 3,000 | 3,850 | 4,500 | 4,850 | 5,600 | 6,900 | 8,050 | 8,800 | 8,800 | 9,700 |10.,800| 13,000

RMAZNEE  (ke) | 900 | 900 | 1,000 [ 850 | 900 | 950 | 1,000 | 1.100 | 1,150 | 1,300 | 1500 | 1,800 | 2200 | 2,500 |
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0.8 1.00|1.27|1.561.89]|2.25|2.64|3.06|352(4.00

0.9 1.00{1.231.49(1.78]|2.09(2.42(2.78|3.16|3.57 | 4.00 | 4.46

1.0 1.001.21]1.44]1.69]|1.96(2.25(2.56]2.89(3.24|3.61|4.00|4.41]4.84

1.1 1.00[1.191.40(1.62| 1.86]|2.12|2.39| 2.68(2.98)3.31 [3.64|4.00|4.37 | 4.76

1.2 1.00[1.171.36]1.56|1.78|2.01|2.25|2.51|2.78|3.06| 3.36 | 3.67 | 4.00 |4.34 [ 4.69

1.3 1.00(1.16]1.33|1.511.71]|1.92(2.14)2.37(261|2.86|3.13|3.41|3.70| 4.00|4.31

1.4 1.00[1.15[1.31|1.47|1.65]|1.84|2.04|2.25(2.47]2.70(2.943.19|3.45|3.72| 4.00| 4.29| 4.59

1.5 1.001.14|1.28]1.44]|1.601.78]|1.96(2.15/2.35 (256 | 2.78|3.00|3.24 | 3.48|3.74|4.00|4.27 | 4.55

m 1.00§1.13|1.27]1.411.56]|1.72(1.89/2.07 (225|244 | 264 |2.85|3.06| 3.29|352|3.75(4.00)4.25| 4.52| 4.79

1.7 1.00(1.12[1.25|1.381.53| 1.67|1.83|1.99|2.16(2.34)252| 2.71|2.91|3.11|3.33| 3.543.77[4.00 424 | 4.48 | 4.74

1.8 1.00[1.111.23|1.36]1.49]1.63|1.78|1.93(2.09)2.25| 242|260 2.78|2.97|3.16 | 3.36 | 3.57 | 3.78| 4.00| 4.23 | 4.46 | 4.69

1.9 SY-0920 1.0001.11(1.22(1.34]1.47(1.60{1.73| 1.87)2.02/ 2.17|2.33|2.49|2.66 [ 2.84|3.02|3.20(3.39| 3.59 [ 3.79 | 4.00 [4.21] 4.43| 4.66

2.0 1.00[1.10]1.21]1.32|1.44]156(1.69)1.82| 1.96|2.10|2.25|2.40| 2.56 | 2.72( 2.89[3.06| 3.24| 3.42]3.61|3.80| 4.00| 4.20) 4.41|4.62|4.84

2.1 1.00[1.10/1.201.311.42|1.53|1.65/1.78[1.91[2.04)2.18| 232|247 | 2.62| 2.78) 2.94(3.10|3.273.45| 3.63| 3.81| 4.00| 4.19] 4.39)| 4.59 | 4.80

2.2 SY-1023 1.00/1.09(1.1911.29]|1.40}1.51/1.62| 1.74[1.86|1.99|2.12|2.25|2.39|2.53) 2.68| 2.83 |2.98|3.14| 3.31 | 3.47| 3.64|3.82| 4.00] 4.18 | 4.37

2.3 1.00(1.09|1.18]1.281.38/ 1.48(1.59[1.70]1.82| 1.94|2.06|2.19]|2.32) 2.45( 259 |2.732.88| 3.02| 3.18| 3.33| 3.50 | 3.66)| 3.83 | 4.00

2.4 1.0011.09[1.17|1.27/1.36| 1.46|1.56 | 1.67[1.78]1.89|201|2.13|2.25| 2.38|2.51 | 2.64) 2.78 [ 2.92| 3.06| 3.21| 3.36] 3.52| 3.67
& 2.5 1.00[1.081.17/1.25|1.35]|1.44154(1.64]1.74| 1.85| 1.96|2.07|2.19|2.31 | 2.43) 256 [ 2.69| 2.82| 2.96| 3.10] 3.24 | 3.39
a8 26 1.001.08]1.16]1.24|1.33|1.42[1.51]1.61[1.71|1.81| 1.92|2.03|2.14|2.25)]2.37|2.49| 2.61| 2.74| 2.86] 3.00| 3.13
% 27 1.00/1.08|1.15[1.23|1.32| 1.401.49(159(1.68|1.78| 1.88)1.98|2.09|2.19]|2.31] 2.42( 254 | 2.66| 2.78 [2.90
~ (2.8 1.00(1.07|1.15)1.23|1.31|1.39(1.47(1.56|1.65|1.75]1.84| 1.94| 2.04| 2.14] 2.25(2.36 [ 2.47| 2.58 [2.70
m 29 1.001.07|1.14]|1.22{1.29[1.37(1.46|1.54| 1.63]1.72| 1.81| 1.90| 2.00] 2.10(2.202.30| 2.41 [ 252

3.0 1.0001.07|1.14f1.21]1.28]|1.36]1.44(1.52|1.60(1.69)1.78| 1.87| 1.96| 2.05]| 2.15 2.25|2.35

3.1 1.00[1.071.13]1.20|1.27)1.35(1.421.50(1.58| 1.66 | 1.75| 1.84]| 1.92| 2.01 2.1 |2.20

3.2 1.00]1.06]1.13(1.20)1.27| 1.34 | 1.41| 1.49) 156 | 1.64| 1.72( 1.81] 1.89] 1.98 | 2.07

3.3 1.00(1.06(1.12{1.19]1.261.33]|1.40]1.47[ 154} 1.62| 1.70| 1.78] 1.86 | 1.94

3.4 1.001.06|1.12]1.18|1.25|1.32]1.38(1.45| 1.53| 1.60| 1.67] 1.75] 1.83

3.5 1.00{1.06]1.12|1.18]|1.24]1.31(1.37|1.44| 1.51| 1.58] 1.65| 1.73

3.6 1.00]1.061.11]1.17|1.23(1.30] 1.36| 1.43| 1.49 1.56 | 1.63

3.7 1.0001.05[1.111.17]|1.23]1.29(1.35(1.41] 1.48|1.55

3.8 1.00[1.05{1.11]1.16]1.22(1.28(1.34 1.40[ 1.47

3.9 1.0001.05[1.11}1.16]1.22(1.27) 1.33| 1.39

4.0 1.00[1.051.10]1.16]1.21)1.27|1.32

4.1 SY-1942 1.00/1.051.10(1.151.20|1.26

4.2 1.00{1.05]1.10f1.15]1.20

4.3 1.00{1.05]1.10{1.14

4.4 SY-2045 1.00§1.05]1.09

4.5 1.00{1.04

4.6 SY-2147 1.00
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1.0 )1.00(1.21]1.44]169]1.96(225(256

1.1 1.00(1.19(1.40|1.62|1.86[2.12|2.39 | 2.68 | 2.98

1.2 1.00]1.17(1.36|1.56 [ 1.78] 2.01 | 2.25| 251 | 2.78 | 3.06 | 3.36

1.3 1.00]1.16(1.33[1.51}1.71|1.92]|2.14| 237261 (2.86| 3.13| 3.41

1.4 1.00|1.15(1.31|1.47|1.65[1.84 | 2.04 | 2.25[2.47| 2.70| 2.94|3.19 | 345

1.5 1.00]1.14]1.28(1.44|1.60|1.78]1.96 215 2.35|2.56| 2.78 | 3.00 3.24

m 1.001.13[1.27| 1.41|1.56 [ 1.72]1.89| 207 [ 2.25| 2.44 | 2.64| 2.85| 3.06|3.29| 3,52

1.7 1.00(1.12(1.25/1.38| 1.53|1.67|1.83[1.99) 2.16 | 2.34| 252 2.71|2.91|3.1}3.33|3.54

1.8 1.00|1.11)1.23|1.36|1.49 1.63|1.78] 1.93[2.09) 2.25| 242 (2.60(2.78|2.97 | 3.16 | 3.36 | 3.57 [ 3.78

1.9 1.87|2.02] 2.17|2.33| 249 2.66 [ 2.84 3,02 3.20|3.39) 359 [3.79

2.0 169182 1.96|2.10|2.25|2.40(2.56 |2.72| 2.89| 3.06| 3.24 [ 3.42 3.61|3.80

2.1 1.53{1.651.78|1.91| 204 | 2.18(2.32| 247 | 262 | 2.78) 294 [ 3.10 3.27 | 3.45| 3.63 | 3.81

22 1.40{1.511.62|1.74|1.86|1.99(2.12|2.25| 2.39| 2.53) 2.68 | 2.83| 2.98 | 3.14|3.31 | 3.47 | 3.64 | 3.82 [ 4.00

2.3 1.28(1.38) 1.48|1.59]1.70|1.82( 1.94 | 206 | 2.19| 2.32) 2.45 [ 259 2.73 | 2.88 | 3.02 | 3.18 | 3.33 | 3.50 [ 3.66 | 3.83 | 4.00

2.4 1.17]1.27/1.36(1.46| 1.56 | 1.67 [ 1.78 1.89| 2.01|2.13) 2.25 | 2.38| 2.51 | 2.64 | 2.78 [ 2.92 | 3.06 | 3.21 [ 3.36 | 3.52| 3.67

2.5 1.08(1.17/1.25]1.35|1.44|1.54(1.64|1.74| 1.85|1.96) 2.07 [2.19) 2.31 | 2.43| 2.56 | 2.69 | 2.82 | 2.96 [ 3.10 3.24| 3.39
& | 2.6 1.00{1.08]1.16]1.24]|1.33|1.42( 1.51 | 1.61 | 1.71[1.81] 1.92 (203 2.14 | 2.25| 2.37 [ 2.49 | 2.61 | 2.74 [ 2.86| 3.00| 3.13
f:‘B 2.7 SY-1328 1.00 1.08(1.15|1.23]1.32]1.40 1.49( 1.59 [ 1.68| 1.78 | 1.88 | 1.98 | 2.09) 2.19 [ 2.31 | 2.42 | 254 | 2.66 | 2.78 [ 2.90
% 2.8 1.00]1.07[1.15]1.23|1.31|1.39[ 1.47 | 1.56| 1.65| 1.75| 1.84 [ 1.94 | 2.04 | 2.14 | 2.25 [ 2.36 | 2.47 | 258 [ 2.70
?1 29 1.00(1.07)1.14|1.22|1.29]1.37 | 1.46| 1.54 [ 1.63|1.72| 1.81|1.90 | 200 2.10[2.20| 2.30 | 2.41 | 252
~13.0 1.00§1.07(1.141.21|1.28]1.36) 1.44 [ 1.52] 1.60 | 1.69 1.78 [ 1.87 | 1.96 | 205 [ 2.15| 2.25| 2.35

3.1 1.00(1.07)1.13|1.20[1.27|1.35| 1.42 150 [ 1.58 | 1.66 | 1.75| 1.84 | 1.92| 201 | 2.11|2.20

3.2 1.00§1.06(1.13|1.20f 1.27 | 1.34 | 1.41 [ 1.49| 156 [ 1.64 | 1.72]| 1.81 [ 1.89] 1.98 | 2.07

3.3 1.00(1.06(1.12) 1.191.26|1.33 | 1.40| 1.47 [ 154 | 1.62| 1.70 [ 1.78) 1.86 | 1.94

3.4 1.00]1.06f1.12(1.18)1.25|1.32{1.38]1.45)1.53[1.601.67|1.75]|1.83

3.5 1.00{1.06[1.12| 1.181.24|1.31|1.37 | 1.44[151|1.58] 1.65[1.73

3.6 1.00]1.06)1.11[1.17|1.23|1.30|1.36|1.43[1.49 1.56 [ 1.63

3.7 1.001.05[1.11]1.17[1.23/1.29|1.35]| 1.41 | 1.48| 1.55

3.8 1.00[1.05)1.11]1.16|1.22|1.28|1.34 1.40| 1.47
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